Dear Requester,

Thank you for your Freedom of Information Request.

The Councils response is as follows:

1. ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans, highlights their current and future objectives. See Attached, This is the last, out of date, ICT Strategy.

A new ICT Strategy is being developed which will inform and be informed by the new Council Plan, as that is developed with the new administration post May council elections.

- 2. ICT Org Chart- A visual document that presents the structure of the IT department, please include name and job titles. If this cannot be sent, please work towards a structure with job titles. Org chart See attached Organogram
- 3. ICT Annual or Business Plan- Like the ICT strategy but is more annually focused. See attached Service Plan.
 - 4. ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects. Capital/Budget There is not a specific document for the ICT Capital Programme and we don't hold this information in isolation of the overall infrastructure capital funding programme.

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.

Kind Regards

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.
Complaints and Information Team
Chief Executive's Dept
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP